

Court No. - 43

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 1223 of 1987

Appellant :- Brij Mohan And Other

Respondent :- State Of U.P.

Hon'ble Pankaj Naqvi,J.

Hon'ble Shailendra Kumar Agrawal,J.

Power of Sri H.C. Mishra, on behalf of appellants- 1, 2, 3 and 5 is taken on record.

Appellant no.4 / Shiv Bhajan Singh and appellant no. 6 / Baij Nath Singh are reported to be no more.

Let C.J.M, concerned send a report in the light of ***Circular Letters No.15/2005, VIII-119 April 19, 2005, and 04/admin g-ii dated Allahabad 18.1.2017*** of this Court.

Office is directed to forthwith send a reminder through registered post as well as through an E-mail to the Judgeship concerned for immediate dispatch of the L.C.R.

List on **10.7.2018**, showing the name of Sri H.C. Mishra, as counsel for the appellants.

Order Date :- 2.4.2018

N.S.Rathour