

Court No. - 43

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 1223 of 1987

Appellant :- Brij Mohan And Other

Respondent :- State Of U.P.

Hon'ble Pankaj Naqvi,J.

Hon'ble Krishna Pratap Singh,J.

Let a fresh reminder be sent to the C.J.M. concerned to submit a report with regard to living status of appellant nos. 4 and 6 in the light of orders dated 25.01.2018 and 02.04.2018, else the Court may be constrained to take a coercive view against the official in default, including the summoning of the C.J.M. concerned personally.

Summon the L.C.R. forthwith. Upon receipt of the L.C.R., office shall prepare the paper books and thereafter handover a copy of the same to learned counsel for the appellant on payment of usual charges and free of cost to learned A.G.A.

List in the week commencing 08.10.2018 for hearing.

Office of the Registrar General is directed to communicate this order to the Judgeship concerned telephonically apart from normal mode of communication.

Order Date :- 11.9.2018

A.K.Verma