



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 1223 of 1987

Brij Mohan And Other

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s) : , Harish Chandra Mishra
Counsel for Respondent(s) :

Court No. - 43

**HON'BLE SALIL KUMAR RAI, J.
HON'BLE VINAI KUMAR DWIVEDI, J.**

In light of the office report dated 24.10.2018 the appeal is declared to have abated so far as it concerns appellant Nos. 4 and 6 and the appeal survives for adjudication only in respect of appellant Nos. 1, 2, 3 and 5.

Shri Harish Chandra Mishra, counsel for the appellants prays that the matter be adjourned for the day to enable him to collect the paper-book from the office of this Court and prepare the case.

The matter is adjourned for the day.

List again on **17.11.2025**. In the meantime, the counsel for the appellants may collect the paper-book from the office of this Court.

(Vinai Kumar Dwivedi,J.) (Salil Kumar Rai,J.)

October 30, 2025

Anurag/-