



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 1223 of 1987

Brij Mohan And Other

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s)	:	, Harish Chandra Mishra
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	

Court No. - 43

HON'BLE SALIL KUMAR RAI, J.
HON'BLE VINAI KUMAR DWIVEDI, J.

The application of the appellant no. 3 claiming that he was juvenile on the date the offence was committed, is taken on record.

Shri Harish Chandra Mishra, learned Advocate, representing the appellants prays that he may be granted a week's time to prepare his arguments on the aforesaid application.

List this case on 27.11.2025 at 10:00 A.M.

(Vinai Kumar Dwivedi,J.) (Salil Kumar Rai,J.)

November 17, 2025
Shubham