



**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD**

**CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 1223 of 1987**

Brij Mohan And Other

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

---

Counsel for Appellant(s) : , Harish Chandra Mishra  
Counsel for Respondent(s) :

---

**Court No. - 42**

**HON'BLE SIDDHARTHA VARMA, J.**

**HON'BLE JAI KRISHNA UPADHYAY, J.**

1. Let reminder be sent to the concerned J.J. Board for compliance of the orders dated 9.2.2026 and 30.3.2026 respectively.
2. List this case on 14.5.2026.

**April 20, 2026**  
safi

**(Jai Krishna Upadhyay,J.) (Siddhartha Varma,J.)**